



In SLP(C) No.35000/11 respondent Nos. 1, 8 and 9 are awaited. Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that unserved respondent No.1 in this case is the same respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.31735/11, who has been served with notice as evident from the office report. In the light of above, respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.35000/11 is deemed as served in that case also.

It is further submitted that respondent Nos. 8 and 9 are the petitioner Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.30621/11. If that be so, Ld.counsel for the petitioner herein may serve notice on the counsel for the petitioner Nos. 2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.30621/11 to complete the service. File proof also. All the served respondents are granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 20.07.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

SB