

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30621/2011

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2839 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31735 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35000 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4831 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5859 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5860 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.

Mr. K.N. Rai,adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Singh,adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan

Mr.Lal Pratap Singh,adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad

contd....2

ITEM NO.32

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Ram Niwas,adv.

Ms. N.Annapoorani,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Singh,adv.

Mr.Pabitra Kr.Biswal,adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv

Mrs Anil Katiyar

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.30621/11 respondent No.1 is granted four more weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects in the counter affidavit. Service is complete in SLP(C) No.31735/11.

In all other remaining cases, the respective petitioners are directed to take fresh steps against the unserved respondents within four weeks as a last chance. The served respondents may also file counter affidavit in the meanwhile.

List the matter on 8.10.2012.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

SB