

@
ITEM NO.11

Court No.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 14852/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR JINDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG
Mr. Navjot Neelam, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Tanwar, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 30621 of 2011.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|

|