

SECTION IVB

Listed on 19.08.2014

Court No.2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.203
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 16710
-16711 OF 2014.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 - 2 .

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs)

Union of India & Ors.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Balraj Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.07.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with S.L.P. (C)No. 30621/2011."

Accordingly, show cause notice by registered A.D. Post was issued on 07.08.2014. The instant matter has been tagged with S.L.P. (C)No. 30621/2011.

Service of show cause notice is awaited.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip