

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2014  
CC Nos. 12723-12724/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
23/09/2011 in CWP No. 16761/2009, CWP No. 8582/2009 passed by  
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV RAJ PAUL

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 13027/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and c/delay in  
filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2014

These petitions were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Srivastav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 30621 of 2011.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2014.08.22  
16:56:57 IST

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Reason:

Court Master

Asstt. Registrar