

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
6388-6389/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2011
in CWP No. 8381/2009 and CWP No. 16930/2009 passed by the High
Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANNO DEVI

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let this matter be listed on 28.04.2015.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master