

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 19765-19767/2015

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAYANTA CHAKRABORTY & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Issue notice.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondents.

List the matters after pleadings are complete.

In the meanwhile, the parties will maintain status quo. However, the data of collating the information as postulated in Nagaraj's case may continue."

It is submitted that there are 28 respondents in these matters (13 respondents in SLP (C) No. 19765/2015, 8 Respondents in SLP (C) No. 19766/2015, 7 Respondents in SLP (C) No. 19767/2015). Show cause notice was issued on 06.08.2015 to Respondent Nos. 1 to 13 in SLP (C) No. 19765/2015, Respondent Nos. 1 to 8 in SLP (C) No. 19766/2015 & Respondent Nos 3 to 7 in SLP (C) No. 19767/2015 by usual mode and Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in SLP (C) NO. 19767/2015 Through Advocate Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Advocate who has filed caveat on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in SLP (C) No. 19767/2015 and accepted notice on behalf of all the Respondents but has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of other respondents so far. However, in respect of usual mode, nothing has been received from Respondents so far.

Service is not complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 11th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No. 20-A
2. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. Ch. No. 39

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi