

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s)

25191/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015
in WA No. 19466/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHYODAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. A. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 4/2015

Signature Not Verified

We are not granting the interim stay as prayed

for.

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.09.29

However, we make it clear that depending upon the outcome of the

16:01:19 IST

Reason:

main Special Leave Petition, appropriate orders can be passed in
respect of the prayer which is sought in this application as well.

The reversion, if it is related to the subject matter of the

Special Leave Petition, shall be the subject matter to the outcome of the main Special Leave Petition. However, in the meantime, the petitioner shall not be evicted from the accommodation.

Interlocutory Application No. 4/2015 is disposed of.

Let the unserved respondents be served through ordinary means of service.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Steps be taken for issuance of fresh notice within four weeks.

List the matter after four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER