

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34253/2014

UOI AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JARNAIL SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service report qua respondent No.1 is still awaited.

Service of respondent No.2 is complete but none has  
entered appearance.Notice to respondent No.3 has been received back with the  
postal remarks "addressee has expired". The Ld. Counsel for  
the petitioner to take appropriate steps for substitution of  
his legal representatives.

List again on 27.1.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar