

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25191/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/08/2015
in WA No. 19466/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHYODAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 18645/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.11.02

17:27:34 IST

Reason:

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

2

Special Leave Petition(C) No(s). 25191/2015.

Let the counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within

four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Special Leave Petition(C)CC No(s). 18645/2015.

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents accept notice and waive
the service.

Let the counter affidavit be filed by the respondents within
four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List both the matters after six weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER