

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21343/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/09/2014
in CWP No.6160/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at
Shimla)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIAN SINGH VERMA & ANR.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 15 days in filing spare copies of Special
Leave Petition is condoned.

(Rachna)
SR.P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
RACHNA
Date: 2016.02.02
16:58:55 IST
Reason: