

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON:
COURT NO.: (Chamber)
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) 31130 of 2015

(With prayer for interim-relief)

NARENDRA KUMAR AND ANR. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

SUNIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber on 01.02.2016 when His lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for, learned counsel for the petitioners is granted two weeks' time to file proof of service on the caveator."

It is submitted that Ms. A. Sumathi, Advocate has on 27.02.2016 filed proof of service on the caveator which is barred by time by 12 days.

The office-report for direction is listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Ms. A Sumathi, Advocate
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR