

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5247/2016

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R B RAI & ORS.  
(for intervention)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
  
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.  
  
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
  
Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
  
Mr. B. Sridhar, AOR  
  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the applicant in the application for Intervention (I.A. No. 3/2016) is directed to serve copy on the appearing parties and file proof thereof within a period of two weeks.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents may file the counter affidavit to the application within the same period.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SR.P.A(S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR