

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33688/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per tracking report, the respondent No.1/2 has been served, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

However, the respondent No.1 in-person has filed memo of appearance, counter affidavit and I.As on behalf of all the respondents and the said is found to be defective. He is directed to cure the defects within four weeks.

List the matter again on 15.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar