

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 33688/2015

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pabitra Kumar Biswal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.1 has filed the counter affidavit for respondent Nos.1-3 in support of power of attorney of respondent Nos.2-3, which is found to be defective. However, he has stated that he has already cured the defects. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List the matter again on 22.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB