

LISTING ON 07.12.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11816, 11817, 11820, 11822-25, 11828, 11829-32, 11837-40,
11842-45 & 11847-50 OF 2016

(ARISING OUT OF

SLP CC.. NOS. 22094, 21935, 22166, 22924-27, 22940, 23028-31, 23043-46,
23155-58 & 23163-66 OF 2016, respectively)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for impleadment in CA No. 11816/2016)

MADHYA PRADESH ANUSUCHIT JATI/JANJATI
ADHIKARI EVAM KARAMCHARI SANGH

...APPELLANT(S)

-Versus-

ANIL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. ETC ETC

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on
02.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"SLP(C).../2016(CC No. 22094)

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

*Ms. Indira Jaising, learned senior counsel appearing for the
appellant seeks leave of the Court to implead one of the members of
the petitioner Madhya Pradesh Anusuchit Jati/Janjati Adhikari Evam
Karamchari Sangh. Learned senior counsel for the appellant is
permitted to file appropriate application for impleadment by Monday,
the 5th December, 2016.*

*Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained until
further orders.*

Tag this matter along with Civil Appeal No. 5247 of 2016.

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 21935)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 22166)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 22924-22927)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 22940)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23028-23031)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23043-23046)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23155-23158)

SLP(C).../2016(CC no. 23163-23166)

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

*Status quo, obtaining as on today, shall be maintained until further orders.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 5247 of 2016.”*

It is submitted that Ms. Shashi Kiran, counsel for the appellant in Civil Appeal No. 11816/2016 @ CC.. No. 22094/2016 has on 05.12.2016 filed an application for impleadment as petitioner/appellant no. 2 viz Mr. S. L. Chaudhary, which is registered as I.A. No. 6. Copy of the same is being circulated with this office report.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate
Mr. A. P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR