

\2221

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.4 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5247/2016

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

R B RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and intervention)

WITH

C.A. No. 11817/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11820/2016

(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22373-22376/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 11822-11825/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11828/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11829-11832/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11837-11840/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11842-11845/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11847-11850/2016

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11816/2016

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 15/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

2

For Appellant(s) Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

CA 11816/2016 Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meher Dev, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kr. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

CA 11828/2016 Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

CA 11817/2016 Mr. Sandeep Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Raj Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Abhudya Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Mehta, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, Adv.

SLP(C)..CC22373-76/16 Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.

Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Suyash Mohan Guru, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, AAG
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Adv.
Dr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

3

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)...2016(CC Nos. 22373-22376)

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A. No. 5247/2016.

C.A. No. 11816/2016

Appln(s) for impleadment (I.A.No.6/2016 in C.A.No.11816 of 2016) is allowed.

List all the appeals on 24 th

January, 2017 on the top of

the Board subject to overnight part heard.

(O.P. SHARMA) (RAJINDER KAUR)

AR-cum-PS Court Master