

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5247 OF 2016

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for intervention)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016

(Application for impleadment of Applicant as Party Respondent)

WITH

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 11817, 11820, 11822-11825, 11828, 11829-11832,
11837-11840, 11842-11845, 11847-11850 & 11816 OF 2016 AND 701-704
OF 2017**

State of Madhya Pradesh & Ors.

..Appellants

-VERSUS-

R.B. Rai & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

C.A. NO. 5247 OF 2017

The Appeal above-mentioned with office report dated 22.10.2016 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th November, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter on 23rd November, 2016 on top of the Board subject overnight part heard."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Counsel for the Appellants has on 22.11.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit to the Counter Affidavit filed on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

Service in the instant appeal is complete.

**C.A. NOS. 11817, 11820, 11822-11825, 11828, 11829-11832, 11837-11840,
11842-11845, 11847-11850 & 11816 OF 2016 AND 701-704 OF 2017**

It is submitted that while granting leave in the Appeals above-mentioned vide this Hon'ble Court Order dated 02.12.2016 and 15.12.2016, these Appeals are tagged with C.A. No. 5247 of 2017 which is on board. Hence, these Appeals are being listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 in C.A. Nos. 11816 of 2016,11820 of 2016 and 11822-18225 of 2016 at SLP stage.

It is further submitted that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in the Appeal above-mentioned as the Counsel has not filed spare copies.

It is lastly submitted that in terms of Court's order dated 15.12.2016, Counsel for the Appellants has filed Court fees and Cause Title has been amended in C.A. No. 11816 of 2016

The Appeal alongwith the Applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 23rd day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Advocate
A-89, LFG, Defence Colony, New Delhi.
2. Mrs. Lalitha Kaushik, Advocate
419, M.C. Setalvad, SCI., New Delhi.
3. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate
413, Lawyer's Chamber, SCI., New Delhi.
4. Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, Advocate
204, C.K. Dapthary Block, SCI.,
New Delhi.
5. Mr. B. Sridhar, Advocate
C@-1267(Second Floor),
Palam Vihar
Gurgaon – 122017.
5. Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv
E-108, Greater Kailash
Part -II,
Near Arya Samaj Mandir,
New Delhi.
6. Ms. Prerna Mehta, Advocate
B-4/215, Second Floor,, Safdarjung Enclave,
New Delhi 110029
7. Mrs. Shashi Kiran, Advocate
140,New Lawyers Chamber, SCI,
New Delhi 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR