

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 21343 of 2015**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioners

**VERSUS**

GIAN SINGH VERMA & ANR.

Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Dr. K.S. Chauhan, learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) states the he may be permitted to file Vakalatanama and counter affidavit within one week. Permission granted.**

**List the matter after one week."**

It is submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of both the respondents though served.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 14<sup>th</sup> DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**