

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 19765-19767/2015**  
**AND**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3**  
**(Application for directions)**  
**AND**  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-15**  
**(Application for directions)**  
**AND**  
**CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NOS. 11 AND 13/2017**

THE STATE OF TRIPURA & ORS. PETITIONERS  
**VERSUS**  
JAYANTA CHAKRABORTY & ORS. RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

*"List the matters for final disposal on 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2017 at the top of the Board.*

*In the meanwhile, we partially modify the order of status quo to the effect that the report of the State Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe Commission may be placed before the Cabinet for an appropriate decision.*

*Of course, this will be without prejudice to the contentions of either of the parties.*

*Interim order to continue."*

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 03.03.2017 filed affidavit on behalf of State of Tripura with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 13 in SLP (C) No. 19765/2015, Respondent No. 5 in SLP (C) No. 19766/2015 and Respondent No. 3 in SLP (C) No. 19767/2015.

The matters alongwith applications and Contempt Petition above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :

1. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv. Ch. No. 20-A
2. Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. Ch. No. 39
3. Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.
4. Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

p-2/Avi