

"ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XI  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33688/2015  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM NARESH AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Arun Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent No.1 is present in person. He has filed the  
fresh counter affidavit.

In the first instance, Registry to obtain orders of the  
concerned Ld. Registrar in respect of the I.A. to appear and argue  
the matter in person and thereafter, proceed as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB