

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 608-609/2017

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY SINGH KUSHWAHA & ANR. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 28/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Mullick,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Srivastava,Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Tag along with SLP(C)No.30621 of 2011.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER