

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30621/2011  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2011  
in CWP No. 13218/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

JARNAIL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A.NOS.25195/2018 (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTIONS) AND I.A.NO.  
25199/2018 (FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 16-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

Counsel for the  
parties

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. K. Radhakrishanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. P. K. Mullick, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan, AOR  
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
Mr. R. S. M. Kalky, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K.L.D.S. Vinobev, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
(Appearance slip not given)

Mr. D. Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

Mr. Santi Ranjan Das, Adv.  
Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Adv.  
Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR  
Mr. Shashank Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List tomorrow i.e. on 17.05.2018.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR