

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.629/2022

JARNAIL SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.630/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.631/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.638/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.642/2022 (IV)
 C.A. Nos.643-644/2022 (IV)
 C.A. Nos.703-704/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.645/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.4880/2017 (XVI)
 C.A. Nos.4878-4879/2017 (XVI)
 C.A. Nos.4876-4877/2017 (XVI)
 C.A. No.4881/2017 (XVI)
 C.A. No.4882/2017 (XVI)
 C.A. No.651/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.4833/2017 (IV)
 C.A. No.5247/2016 (IV-C)
 C.A. No.650/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.652/2022 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No.656/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.657/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.754/2022 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No.755/2022 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No.752/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.662/2022 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No.653/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.663/2022 (IV)
 C.A. Nos.750-751/2022 (IV)
 C.A. Nos.747-749/2022 (IV)
 C.A. Nos.668-669/2022 (IV)
 C.A. Nos.675-676/2022 (XIV-A)
 C.A. Nos.517-519/2022 (XVI)
 C.A. Nos.707-708/2022 (XIV-A)
 C.A. No.782/2022 (IV-C)
 CONMT. PET.(C) No.1067/2019 in CA No.629/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.1004/2020 (IV)
 C.A. No.737/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.743/2022 (IV)
 C.A. No.742/2022 (IV)

C.A. No.733/2022 (IV)
C.A. No.2434/2019 (IV)
C.A. No.664/2022 (IV)
C.A. No.744/2022 (IV)
CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.200-201/2021 in SLP(C) Nos.5724-5725/2019 (XIV-A)
C.A. Nos.654-655/2022 (IV)

Date : 01-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General
Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney Genral
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Sanjay Jain, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Nupur Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyansha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R. Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Dadu, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akshay C. Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohin Bhatt, Adv.
Dr. K. Elumalai, Adv.

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K.B., Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Aulakh, Adv.
Mr. Tanpreet Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Paras Nath Singh, Adv.
Ms. A. Sumathi, AOR

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. Murari Lal, Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gaya Prasad, Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR
Mr. R.S.M. Kalky, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Mr. Gaganpreet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Mr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Arjun S., Adv.

Dr. K.S. Chauhan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv.
Mr. Paban K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Adv.
Mr. Pranab Kumar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Ruhela, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR

Mr. Manjit Singh Gill, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Chawla, Adv.
Dr. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Dr. Sukhdev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.B. Mudgil, Adv.
Mr. O.P. Sehwat, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Vikalp Mudgal, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR
Ms. Puspita Basak, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Rajkumari, Adv.
Ms. Alisha Kumar Shail, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Ms. Sonak Shimalhan, Adv.
Mr. Sajan Jain, Adv.
Ms. Remya Raj, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, AOR
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Banga, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, AOR
Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Shyam Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yasharth Kant, AOR

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.*
Mr. Smarhar Singh, AOR

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. B. Sridhar, AOR

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. M. K. Dua, AOR
Mr. Mohan Pandey, AOR
Ms. Rani Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Devashish Das, AOR
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
Mr. Praveen Jain, AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, AOR
Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
M/s. Arputham Aruna & Co, AOR
Mr. Aldanish Rein, AOR
Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 06.09.2022.

(MUKESH NASA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER