

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 629/2022

JARNAIL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

LACHHMI NARAIN GUPTA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY I.A NO. 87194/2025 AND IA NO. 156117 OF 2024 IN CA NO. 1229-1231/2025 ARE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

C.A. No. 1229-1231/2025 (III)  
(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 156117/2024 FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 87194/2025)

Date : 20-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, AOR

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

Mr. Pravartak Suhas Pathak, AOR

Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. Prastut Mahesh Dalvi, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shobit Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Aditya , AOR

Ms. R Balasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Chinmaee Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Kohli, Adv.  
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mrs. Madhulika Upadhyay Aor, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shakul R. Ghatole, Adv.  
Mr. Sambhaji Gawande, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR  
Ms. Gautami Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Pranjal Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, AOR  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Vishal Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR  
Mr. Arjun D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Maitreya Mahaley, Adv.  
Mr. Yimyang Longkumer, Adv.  
Ms. Darshana Deepak Das, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Bala Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vishan, Adv. Adv.  
Mr. Supriya, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Satpal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Anuj R., Adv.

Mr. Prakash Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Manan Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.  
Mr. Tanay Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Tiwari, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

List the Interlocutory Applications on 03.09.2025.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**